Filed on behalf of Intellectual Ventures I LLC

By: Sharon A. Hwang

Peter J. McAndrews

McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 W. Madison St., 34th Floor

Chicago, IL 60661

Tel: 312-775-8000 Fax: 312-775-8100

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ERICSSON INC. and TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, Petitioners,

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01664 Patent No. 7,787,431

PATENT OWNER REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



Patent Owner Request for Oral Argument IPR2015-01664

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), which requires a separate paper requesting oral argument and specifying issues to be argued, Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II LLC requests oral hearing on all instituted grounds for review.

The Board has already scheduled the Oral Argument for October 6, 2016. (Scheduling Order, Paper 8).

Dated: September 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/Sharon A. Hwang/

Sharon A. Hwang Registration No. 39,717 McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661

Office: (312) 775-8000 Fax: (312) 775-8100

Email: shwang@mcandrews-ip.com

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing PATENT

OWNER REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT was served on September 1,

2016, via email to counsel for Petitioners at the following:

J. Andrew Lowes andrew.lowes.ipr@haynesboone.com
David M. O'Dell
david.odell.ipr@haynesboone.com
Russell Emerson
russell.emerson.ipr@haynesboone.com
Clint Wilkins
clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700
Dallas, TX 75219

Date: September 1, 2016 /Sharon A. Hwang/ Sharon A. Hwang

